April 26, 1961

NOTE: This is to inform the Board members of the action which was taken in response to the invitation to the Dallas Society for Crippled Children to become a member of the United Fund in Dallas.

Mr. Eric Jonsson Dallas County United Fund 420 South Akard Dallas 2, Texas

My dear Mr. Jonsson:

The Dallas Society for Crippled Children appreciates very much the invitation to become a member of the newly formed United Fund in Dallas. We feel that in issuing the invitation the leaders of Dallas recognize the value, scope and the need of the Cerebral Palsy Treatment Center at 2312 Oak Lawn Avenue, which the Dallas Society for Crippled Children has operated with yearly increasing effectiveness since 1947.

Our answer must be delayed until our annual meeting, which is scheduled for June 14th. At that time a full discussion of the matter will be held.

In the meantime, may we express our interest in the decision to establish United Fund and our conviction that the able leadership that is already functioning assures the success of the Fund.

Sincerely yours,

(signed) Mary B. Aldredge

Mrs. Sawnie R. Aldredge President

MBA: va